
 
2023 Spring NYOS Scholastic Chess Tournament 

April 1, 2023 
 
 

6-12 U600 Awards 
 

Individual: 
 

Trophies top 10 
(4.0 – 5.0 points) 

 
Medals to positive scores who did not trophy 

(3.0 – 3.5 points) 
 
 

Team: 
 

Trophies to top 5 teams 
 
 
 
 

Congratulations to all who participated.  Individual and Team 
standings are listed on the following pages. 
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

 1 Swanson, Augustus (53,Kealing Middle School, Austin, T) nnnn    5.0   14.0   17.0   15.0   56.0   34.0
 2 Jin, Massa (1,Basis Austin, Austin, TX) 590    4.0   15.0   16.5   12.0   52.0   23.0
 3 Spradling, Gregory (52,Waterloo High School, Austin, TX) nnnn    4.0   14.0   16.0   14.0   52.5   22.0
 4 Salazar, Fabian (3,Del Valle Middle School, Del Val) 503    4.0   13.5   14.5   14.0   47.5   21.0
 5 Pejaver, Rohan (47,Round Rock High School, Round Ro) nnnn    4.0   12.0   14.0   12.0   44.0   20.0
 6 Tang, Zachary (54,Cele Middle School, Pflugerville) nnnn    4.0   11.5   13.5   10.0   44.5   20.0
 7 Aleman, Jacob (23,Dahlstrom Middle School, Buda, T) nnnn    4.0   11.0   13.0   11.0   44.0   20.0
 8 Hyma, Robert (41,Garza Independence High School, ) nnnn    4.0   11.0   12.0   11.0   41.0   18.0
 9 Botlagunta, Rima Sai (29,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) nnnn    4.0   10.0   12.0   12.0   43.0   18.0

 10 Carpenter, John (30,St. Andrews , Austin, Texas) nnnn    4.0    9.5   11.5   10.0   34.0   19.0
 11 Suresh, Shubhaang (14,Pearson Ranch Middle School, Aus) 268    3.5   14.0   15.5   12.5   47.5   19.0
 12 Richardson, Erin (Gigi (15,Austin Area Homeschoolers, Austi) 250    3.5   10.5   12.0   10.5   40.0   14.5
 13 Todkar, Anvay (5,Westwood High School, Austin, Te) 494    3.0   17.0   17.0   12.0   48.0   16.0
 14 Santosh, Arya (2,Round Rock High School, Round Ro) 535    3.0   15.0   18.0   11.0   54.0   20.0
 15 Ho, Nathan (4,NYOS Charter School, Austin, Tex) 494    3.0   13.5   15.5    8.0   43.5   13.0
 16 Longoria, Ayden (13,Del Valle Middle School, Del Val) 268    3.0   13.5   15.0   10.0   43.0   12.0
 17 Gonzalez, Gerardo (8,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) 405    3.0   13.0   15.0   12.0   44.0   14.0
 18 Mallela, Shriyans (6,Meridian World School, Round Roc) 442    3.0   12.0   14.0    9.0   39.5   14.0
 19 Ajayvivek, Abinav (22,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) nnnn    3.0   12.0   12.5    8.0   42.0    9.0
 20 Piratla, Aditya (11,Harmony School of Endeavor, Aust) 296    3.0   11.5   11.5   10.0   33.0    8.0
 21 Aleman, Ryan (24,Dahlstrom Middle School, Buda, T) nnnn    3.0   11.0   13.0   10.0   44.0   14.0
 22 Chavez, Carlos (31,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) nnnn    3.0   11.0   13.0    7.0   38.0   12.0
 23 Chimakurthy, Ahalad (32,BASIS Pflugerville, Pflugerville) nnnn    3.0    8.5    8.5    7.5   26.0    7.5
 24 Konkle, Noah (42,Valor South Austin, Austin, TX) nnnn    2.5    7.5   11.5    7.0   33.5    7.0
 25 Esquivel, Entoine (21,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) 102    2.5    7.0   11.5    6.5   34.5    9.5
 26 Luckett, Peyton (16,St. Francis, Austin, Texas) 236    2.5    6.0   10.0    5.0   28.0    6.0
 27 Baid, Samiksh (27,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) nnnn    2.5    5.0    7.5    5.5   24.0    5.0
 28 Karnatak, Mridul (7,Basis Austin, Austin, TX) 429    2.0   12.0   16.0    7.0   46.0   11.0
 29 Trinh, Andy (10,NYOS Charter School, Austin, Tex) 321    2.0   11.0   15.0    7.0   42.0    8.0
 30 Baz, Georges (28,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) nnnn    2.0   10.0   14.0    6.5   41.5    8.5
 31 Manning Lorino, Brian (43,Paragon Prep Middle School, Aust) nnnn    2.0    9.5   13.5    6.0   38.5    7.0
 32 Thiyagarajan, Srinand (17,BASIS Pflugerville, Pflugerville) 212    2.0    9.0   13.0    8.0   36.0    4.0
 33 Harman, Evan (40,NYOS Charter School, Austin, Tex) nnnn    2.0    8.0   11.0    5.0   30.0    4.0
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 34 Trinh, Sophie (55,NYOS Charter School, Austin, Tex) nnnn    2.0    7.5   11.5    5.0   32.5    3.0
 35 Radhakrishnan, Ayush (49,Kealing Middle School, Austin, T) nnnn    2.0    7.0   11.0    5.0   32.0    2.0
 36 Ganesh, Ishaan (37,Paragon Prep Middle School, Aust) nnnn    2.0    7.0   10.5    6.0   32.5    4.0
 37 Pulakhandam, Harsha (48,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) nnnn    2.0    7.0   10.0    6.0   32.0    4.0
 38 Garza, Amos (38,Garza Independence High School, ) nnnn    2.0    6.5   10.5    5.0   32.0    2.0
 39 Zurovetz, Vanessa (19,NYOS Charter School, Austin, Tex) 134    2.0    6.0   10.0    5.0   26.0    4.0
 40 Rao, Hrishi (50,Round Rock High School, Round Ro) nnnn    2.0    4.0    7.0    3.0   23.5    1.0
 41 Cordova, Angel (34,St. Michael's Catholic Academy, ) nnnn    1.5   11.0   14.5    6.5   42.0    8.5
 42 Corpus, Homero (12,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) 295    1.5    7.5   11.5    3.5   29.5    5.5
 43 Elkayam, Peleg (35,Running Brushy Middle School, Ce) nnnn    1.5    7.0   10.5    4.5   29.0    2.5
 44 Ramirez, Micah (18,Valor Kyle, Kyle, TX) 184    1.5    5.0    9.0    5.5   26.5    3.0
 45 McElroy, Tommy (45,Garza Independence High School, ) nnnn    1.5    4.5    7.5    6.0   23.0    3.0
 46 Gallart, Sarah (36,Garza Independence High School, ) nnnn    1.5    4.5    7.5    4.5   23.5    1.5
 47 Bachala, Snehansh (26,Wiley Middle School, Leander, TX) nnnn    1.5    0.0    0.0    3.0    0.0    0.0
 48 Delarosa, Julian (20,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) 105    1.0    9.5   13.5    5.0   39.5    3.0
 49 Santa Cruz, Christopher (9,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) 377    1.0    6.0    9.0    1.0   22.0    0.0
 50 Clark, Andrew (33,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) nnnn    0.0    8.5   11.5    0.0   33.5    0.0
 51 Martinez, Nick (44,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) nnnn    0.0    8.5   11.5    0.0   33.0    0.0
 52 Armendariz, Edgar (25,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) nnnn    0.0    7.5   10.5    0.0   23.5    0.0
 53 Garza, Jadon (39,Garza Independence High School, ) nnnn    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0

&54 Mills, Rocket (46,Garza Independence High School, ) nnnn    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0
&55 Shoemaker, Rex (51,Giddings High School, Giddings, ) nnnn    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

1 Stiles Stiles Middle School, Austin, T (4)   11.5   42.0   31.5  141.0   36.0
  Botlagunta, Rima Sai (4.0,nnnn)
  Ajayvivek, Abinav (3.0,nnnn)
  Baid, Samiksh (2.5,nnnn)
  Pulakhandam, Harsha (2.0,nnnn)

2 GiddHS Giddings High School, Giddings, (11)   10.5   53.5   32.0  158.0   44.0
  Gonzalez, Gerardo (3.0,405)
  Chavez, Carlos (3.0,nnnn)
  Esquivel, Entoine (2.5,102)
  Baz, Georges (2.0,nnnn)

3 NYOS NYOS Charter School, Austin, Te (5)    9.0   53.0   25.0  148.0   28.0
  Ho, Nathan (3.0,494)
  Trinh, Andy (2.0,321)
  Trinh, Sophie (2.0,nnnn)
  Harman, Evan (2.0,nnnn)
  Zurovetz, Vanessa (2.0,134)

4 RRHS Round Rock High School, Round R (3)    9.0   39.0   26.0  121.5   41.0
  Pejaver, Rohan (4.0,nnnn)
  Santosh, Arya (3.0,535)
  Rao, Hrishi (2.0,nnnn)

5 Garza Garza Independence High School, (6)    9.0   37.5   26.5  119.5   24.5
  Hyma, Robert (4.0,nnnn)
  Garza, Amos (2.0,nnnn)
  McElroy, Tommy (1.5,nnnn)
  Gallart, Sarah (1.5,nnnn)

6 DVMS Del Valle Middle School, Del Va (2)    7.0   29.5   24.0   90.5   33.0
  Salazar, Fabian (4.0,503)
  Longoria, Ayden (3.0,268)

7 Keali Kealing Middle School, Austin,  (2)    7.0   28.0   20.0   88.0   36.0
  Swanson, Augustus (5.0,nnnn)
  Radhakrishnan, Ayush (2.0,nnnn)

8 DahlMS Dahlstrom Middle School, Buda,  (2)    7.0   26.0   21.0   88.0   34.0
  Aleman, Jacob (4.0,nnnn)
  Aleman, Ryan (3.0,nnnn)

9 BasisA Basis Austin, Austin, TX (2)    6.0   32.5   19.0   98.0   34.0
  Jin, Massa (4.0,590)
  Karnatak, Mridul (2.0,429)

10 BasisP BASIS Pflugerville, Pflugervill (2)    5.0   21.5   15.5   62.0   11.5
  Chimakurthy, Ahalad (3.0,nnnn)
  Thiyagarajan, Srinand (2.0,212)

11 ParaMS Paragon Prep Middle School, Aus (2)    4.0   24.0   12.0   71.0   11.0
  Manning Lorino, Brian (2.0,nnnn)
  Ganesh, Ishaan (2.0,nnnn)
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